PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6848240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN J. GUTHRIE	08/04/2021
MICHAEL A. DEAN	08/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAVELLE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	665 MCHENRY ST.
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17393848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-1452

Email: ipdocketing@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH S. HEINO, ESQ. DAVIS & KUELTHAU,

Address Line 1: 111 E. KILBOURN

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, UNITED STATES 53202-6613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17761.84353U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISADORA L. KEBERLEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Isadora L. Keberlein/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14648709#page1.tif source=14648709#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057080 FRAME: 0137

506801421

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEVIN J. GUTHRIE, an adult having an address of 25607 W. Loomis Road, Wind Lake, Wisconsin 53185 and MICHAEL A. DEAN, an adult having an address 922 N. Freeman Street, Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128, have made a certain invention which is described in U.S. Patent Application filed herewith, titled TOILET FLAPPER REPLACEMENT KIT AND ASSEMBLY (the "Application"), which Application was previously filed under the same title as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/060,742 on August 4, 2020; and

WHEREAS, LAVELLE INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Company"), a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 665 McHenry Street Burlington, WI 53105 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and the Application throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to KEVIN J. GUTHRIE and MICHAEL A. DEAN in hand paid to each by LAVELLE INDUSTRIES, INC., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KEVIN J. GUTHRIE and MICHAEL A. DEAN hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries; in and to said invention, the aforesaid Application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said invention, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Company. KEVIN J. GUTHRIE and MICHAEL A. DEAN further grant to the Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

KEVIN J. GUTHRIE and MICHAEL A. DEAN hereby warrant that they have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant that they, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to the Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said invention, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 057080 FRAME: 0138

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated with
my signature.	John Commission of the Commiss
@ 10 17 . 7 1	Land Sandar John Sandar S
Date: 8/4/2021	
	Kevin J. Guthrie
	* 200
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
<u> </u>) SS.
COUNTY OF RACIAL	
county and state aforesaid, appeared KEV	, 2021, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the IN J. GUTHRIE, personally known to be the person g instrument and acknowledged that he executed said the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Witnessing frand and seal the day a	nd year last ahove given
WIND ON E OUT THE SERVICE SERV	
	197 · N. / .
NOTARI PUBLIC	Jaun Junan
E w Plan	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
************************************	My commission expires: $\frac{1}{2}$
Wisconstitution of the	
William Wall	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated with
my signature.	Shirt was the same of the same
No.	and the second s
Date: <u>08/04/821</u>	
Date: <u>00/09/02/</u>	
	Michael A. Dean
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF RACINO) SS.
COUNTY OF STACIOO)
~ . U	2021, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the
On this 2 day of August	, 2021, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the
	HAL A. DEAN, personally known to be the person
The state of the s	instrument and acknowledged that he executed said
instrument as his free and voluntary act for	the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Witness my hand and seal the day ar	nd year last above given.
.aufillities	
HINNURIE DUNING	Vain Junan
	Natory Public State of Wiscowsin
NOTAP.	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 11/24/20こし
	way commission expires. 11/2/20
ES TOBLIC / E	
NOTAP, NO	
NOTAR PUBLIC WISCONSTITUTED TO MISCONSTITUTED	

N:\DOCS\17761\84353\14645754

PATENT REEL: 057080 FRAME: 0139